
COORDINATION

Miguel Urquia | UNHCR |
urquia@unhcr.org

Khalid Khattabi | IOM |
kkhattabi@iom.int

COMMUNICATIONS

Iris Baño Romero | UNHCR |
banorome@unhcr.org

Paula Vasquez | IOM |
pvasquez@iom.int

INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Mattia Zanazzi | UNHCR |
zanazzi@unhcr.org

Juan Sotelo | IOM |
jsotelo@iom.int

REPORTING

Paola Lazcano | UNHCR |
lazcanom@unhcr.org

Ernesto Carbajal | IOM |
ecarbajal@iom.int

EDUCATION

FOOD SECURITY

SHELTER
HEALTH

Fernando Bolaños | UNICEF |
fbolanos@unicef.org

Carmen Beltrán | MINISTRY OF EDUCATION |
cbeltran@minedu.gob.pe

Hernan Rodriguez | PAHO/WHO |
rodrighe@paho.org

Estela Flores | MINISTRY OF HEALTH |
eflores@minsa.gob.pe

HUMANITARIAN 
TRANSPORTATION

Luisana Morales | UNHCR |
moralelu@unhcr.org

Pablo Peña | IOM |
pabpena@iom.int

Gloria Zambrano | ILO |
zambrano@ilo.org

Giovanna Brazzini | IOM |
giovanna.brazzini@undp.org

NUTRITION

María Elena Ugaz | UNICEF |
meugaz@unicef.org

Jacqueline Lino | MINISTRY OF HEALTH |
jlino@minsa.gob.pe

PROTECTION

Mariana Mendiola | UNHCR |
mendiola@unhcr.org

Katty Flores | PLAN INTERNATIONAL |
katty.flores@plan-international.org

Italo Zeballos | ENCUENTROS SJS |
izeballos@encuentros-sjs.org

Mariana Mendiola | UNHCR |
mendiola@unhcr.org

Katty Flores | PLAN INTERNATIONAL |
katty.flores@plan-international.org

Alfredo Sánchez | UNICEF |
alfsanchez@unicef.org

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
AND SMUGGLING

GENDER-BASED 
VIOLENCE (GBV)

CHILD PROTECTION

WASH

Luisana Morales | UNHCR |
moralelu@unhcr.org

Pablo Peña | IOM |
pabpena@iom.int

Rodrigo González | UNICEF |
rogonzalez@unicef.org

Daniele Ingratoci | COOPI |
coord.peru@coopi.org

For more information regarding the work of the Peru National Platform, its Sectors 
and Working Groups, please visit: R4V.info/en/Peru

Luisana Morales | UNHCR |
moralelu@unhcr.org

Pablo Peña | IOM |
pabpena@iom.int

Ivette Otarola | WFP |
ivette.otarola@wfp.org

América Arias | ACTION AGAINST HUNGER |
aarias@pe.acfspain.orgPLATFORM TEAM

APRIL 2024

INTEGRATION

Luisana Morales | UNHCR |
moralelu@unhcr.org

Pablo Peña | IOM |
pabpena@iom.int

Mariana Mendiola | UNHCR |
mendiola@unhcr.org

Katty Flores | PLAN INTERNATIONAL |
katty.flores@plan-international.org

Melissa Bustamante | UNFPA |
mbustamante@unfpa.org

Mariana Mendiola | UNHCR |
mendiola@unhcr.org

Katty Flores | PLAN INTERNATIONAL |
katty.flores@plan-international.org

Joel Jabiles | IOM |
jjabiles@iom.int

Jenifer Flores | UNODC |
jenifer.floressena@un.org

NATIONAL PLATFORM CONTACTS 

SECTOR LEADS

https://www.r4v.info/en/node/256

